Hon. Dennis Dunne Sr. Installed as Special Deputy Grand Chancellor

February 28, 2010

Grand Chancellor Jerry Bernzweig installed Nassau County Legislator Dennis Dunne Sr. as a Special Deputy Grand Chancellor. The February 28, 2010 ceremony was attended by many members of the Grand Lodge of New York, Mid Island Lodge, of which Dennis Dunne is an active member, and member of the Nassau County Legislature.



Pictured L to R are: Sir Robert Ross,GOG; Steven R Kohn PACDGC; Councilman Joseph Muscarella; Daniel Krimmer, Mid Island Lodge; Gerald Baynien, PC, Mid Island Lodge; County Legislator Norma Gonsolves; Nassau County Legislator Dennis Dunne Sr.; Nassau County Executive Edward Mangano; Herb Gold, PDGC, Grand Lodge Director of Public Relations; Martin Fein, CC, Mid Island Lodge; Jerry Bernzweig, Grand Chancellor, Domain of New York; County Legislator Rose Walker; and County Legislator Joseph Belesi.